
Sanitary Mixproof Valve
with Seat Cleaning Device
Type SMP-EC with USCD

Reg. 2.12.9 2000-01

Intro. 9805



Pos. Qty Denomination NW 65 / 63,5 mm NW 50 / 51 mm

 1 2 Glide ring seal, PTFE/NBR (standard) ..................... 31801-2477-2 31801-2477-2
 2 1 Guide ring, PTFE/Carbon ......................................... 31357-0069-2 31357-0069-2
 3 1 Housing ....................................................................31357-0496-1 31357-0496-1
 4 4 Screw ........................................................................221716-13 221716-13
 5 1 Upper spring assembly ........................................... 31357-0455-1 31357-0455-1
 6 1 Washer ..................................................................... 31357-0460-1 31357-0460-1
 7 1 Lower spring assembly ........................................... 31357-0450-1 31357-0450-1
 8 1 Retaining ring ........................................................... 223641-19 223641-19
 9* 2 Gl. seal ring, PTFE/EPDM ..................................... 31357-1008-2 31357-1008-2

(2) Gl. ring seal, PTFE/NBR ........................................ (31357-1008-1) (31357-1008-1)
(2) Gl. ring seal, PTFE/FPM ........................................ (31357-1008-3) (31357-1008-3)

10* 1 O-ring, NBR ............................................................. 9611-99-0055 9611-99-0055
11 1 Lower piston ............................................................. 31357-0465-1 31357-0465-1
12* 1 O-ring, NBR ............................................................. 223406-22 223406-22
13* 1 Glide ring seal, PTFE/NBR .................................... 31357-1010-1 31357-1010-1

(1) Glide ring seal, PTFE/FPM .................................... (31357-1010-3) (31357-1010-3)
14 4 Screw ........................................................................221036-01 221036-01
15 2 Washer ..................................................................... 9611-99-2566 9611-99-2566
16 2 CIP-pipe ................................................................... 31357-1013-1 31357-1013-1
17 1 Adaptor ..................................................................... 31357-0489-2 31357-0489-1
18 1 Upper valve cone .................................................... 31357-0488-1 31357-0488-1
19* 1 O-ring, EPDM .......................................................... 9611-99-2175 9611-99-2175

(1) O-ring, NBR ............................................................. (9611-99-2176) (9611-99-2176)
(1) O-ring, FPM ............................................................. (9611-99-2177) (9611-99-2177)

20 1 Guide ring, PTFE/Carbon ....................................... 31357-0069-3 31357-0069-3
21* 1 Glide ring seal, PTFE/EPDM ................................. 31357-1016-2 31357-1016-2

(1) Glide ring seal, PTFE/NBR .................................... (31801-2477-3) (31801-2477-3)
(1) Glide ring seal, PTFE/FPM .................................... (31801-2477-9) (31801-2477-9)

*Standard seals.
Seals in parenthesis are available.
Other parts are standard parts for SMP valves.

Sanitary Mixproof Valve
with Seat Cleaning Device
Type SMP-EC with USCD

Reg. 2.12.9 2000-01

Intro. 9805

Recommended spare parts: Pos. 15,16,17,18,19,22,23,24,25,26 and 27



Sanitary Mixproof Valve
with Seat Cleaning Device
Type SMP-EC with USCD

Reg. 2.12.10 2000-01

Intro. 9805



Pos. Qty Denomination 76 mm/NW 80 101.6 mm/NW100 NW125

 1 2 Glide ring seal, PTFE/NBR (standard) .............. 31801-2477-2 31801-2477-2 31801-2477-2
 2 1 Guide ring, PTFE/Carbon .................................. 31357-0069-2 31357-0069-2 31357-0069-2
 3 1 Housing ............................................................. 31357-0589-1 31357-0589-1 31357-0589-1
 4 4 Screw ................................................................. 221716-04 221716-04 221716-04
 5 1 Upper spring assembly .................................... 31357-0555-1 31357-0555-1 31357-0555-1
 6 1 Washer .............................................................. 31357-0561-1 31357-0561-1 31357-1209-1
 7 1 Lower spring assembly .................................... 31357-0550-1 31357-0550-1 31357-0650-1
 8 1 Retaining ring .................................................... 31357-1014-1 31357-1014-1 31357-1014-1
 9 (2) Glide ring seal, PTFE/EPDM .......................... (31357-1009-2) (31357-1009-2) (31357-1009-2)
 9* 2 Glide ring seal, PTFE/NBR ............................. 31357-1009-1 31357-1009-1 31357-1009-1
 9 (2) Glide ring seal, PTFE/FPM ............................. (31357-1009-3) (31357-1009-3) (31357-1009-3)
10* 1 O-ring, NBR ...................................................... 223412-27 223412-27 223412-27
11 1 Lower piston ...................................................... 31357-0583-1 31357-0583-1 31357-0583-1
12* 1 O-ring, NBR ...................................................... 9611-99-1489 9611-99-1489 9611-99-1489
13* 1 Glide ring seal, PTFE/EPDM .......................... 31357-1007-2 31357-1007-2 31357-1007-2

(1) Glide ring seal, PTFE/NBR ............................. (31357-1007-1) (31357-1007-1) (31357-1007-1)
(1) Glide ring seal, PTFE/FPM ............................. (31357-1007-3) (31357-1007-3) (31357-1007-3)

14 4 Screw ................................................................. 221036-01 221036-01 221036-01
15 2 Washer .............................................................. 9611-99-2566 9611-99-2566 9611-99-2566
16 2 CIP-pipe ............................................................ 31357-1013-1 31357-1013-1 31357-1013-1
17 1 Adaptor .............................................................. 31357-0580-1 31357-0580-2 31357-0580-2
18 1 Upper valve cone ............................................. 31357-0588-1 31357-0588-1 31357-0588-2
19* 1 O-ring, EPDM ................................................... 9611-99-2178 9611-99-2178 9611-99-2178

(1) O-ring, NBR ...................................................... (9611-99-2179) (9611-99-2179) (9611-99-2179)
(1) O-ring, FPM ...................................................... (9611-99-2180) (9611-99-2180) (9611-99-2180)

20 1 Guide ring, PTFE/Carbon ................................ 31357-0069-3 31357-0069-3 31357-0069-3
21* 1 Glide ring seal, PTFE/EPDM .......................... 31357-1016-2 31357-1016-2 31357-1016-2

(1) Glide ring seal, PTFE/NBR ............................. (31801-2477-3) (31801-2477-3) (31801-2477-3)
(1) Glide ring seal, PTFE/FPM ............................. (31801-2477-9) (31801-2477-9) (31801-2477-9)

*Standard seals.
Seals in parenthesis are available.
Other parts are standard parts for SMP valves.

Sanitary Mixproof Valve
with Seat Cleaning Device
Type SMP-EC with USCD

Reg. 2.12.10 2000-01

Intro. 9805

Recommended spare parts: Pos. 15,16,17,18,19,20,22,23,25,26,27 and 28



Sanitary Mixproof Valve
with Seat Cleaning Device
Type SMP-EC with USCD

Reg. 2.12.11 2000-01

Intro. 9805



Pos Qty. Denomination NW 150

 1 2 Glide ring seal, PTFE/NBR (standard) ......... 31801-2477-2
 2 1 Guide ring, PTFE/Carbon ............................. 31357-0069-2
 3 1 Housing ......................................................... 31357-0676-1
 4 8 Screw ............................................................ 221716-04
 5 1 Upper spring assembly ................................. 31357-0655-1
 6 1 Washer .......................................................... 31357-0661-1
 7 1 Lower spring assembly ................................. 31357-0650-1
 8 1 Ring for upper valve cone ............................. 31357-0690-1
 9 (1) Glide ring seal, PTFE/EPDM ........................ (31357-1011-2)
 9* 2 Glide ring seal, PTFE/NBR ........................... 31357-1011-1
 9 (2) Glide ring seal, PTFE/FPM ........................... (31357-1011-3)
10* 1 O-ring, NBR .................................................. 223412-84
11 1 Lower piston .................................................. 31357-0683-1
12* 1 O-ring, NBR .................................................. 223406-99
13 1 Glide ring seal, PTFE/EPDM ........................ 31357-1012-2

(1) Glide ring seal, PTFE/NBR ........................... (31357-1012-1)
(1) Glide ring seal, PTFE/FPM ........................... (31357-1012-3)

14 8 Screw ............................................................ 221036-01
15 2 Washer .......................................................... 9611-99-2566
16 2 CIP-pipe ........................................................ 31357-1013-1
17 1 Adaptor .......................................................... 31357-0680-2
18 1 Upper valve cone .......................................... 31357-0688-1
19* 1 O-ring, EPDM ................................................ 9611-99-2181

(1) O-ring, NBR .................................................. (9611-99-2182)
(1) O-ring, FPM .................................................. 9611-99-2183

20 1 Guide ring, PTFE/Carbon ............................. 31357-0069-3
21* 1 Glide ring seal, PTFE/EPDM ........................ 31357-1016-2

(1) Glide ring seal, PTFE/NBR ........................... (31801-2477-3)
(1) Glide ring seal, PTFE/FPM ........................... (31801-2477-9)

*Standard seals.
Seals in parenthesis are available.
Other parts are standard parts for SMP valves.

Sanitary Mixproof Valve
with Seat Cleaning Device
Type SMP-EC with USCD

Reg. 2.12.11 2000-01

Intro. 9805

 Recommended spare parts: Pos 12,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,22,23,26,27,28 and 29.


	return: 


